			08/945137					
FORM PTO-1595 $4/\sqrt{551-40.00}$ (Rev. 6-93)	06-30-1998	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Υ	U-Wp-5328 PCT AOKI					
Tab settings 5 5 5 7			CT/PTO 1 5 OCT 1997					
To the Honorable Commissioner	100750667	the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.					
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	i	Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)					
Masaki OTA, Shigeyuki HIDAKA, Hisakazu KOBAYASHI and Youichi OKADOME Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No		Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO Internal Address: 1 Toyoda-cho 2 chome Kariya-shi, Aichi						
					3. Nature of conveyance:		JAP	AN AN
					Assignment 5	Merger	Street Address: (sa	me as above)
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name							
□ Other		City:	State: ZIP:					
Execution Date: September 5, 1	997	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💥No					
	Additional numbers attached	? □ Yes অÇ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: BURGESS, RYAN AN	D WAYNE 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00 €					
0/24/10/16 WGLANGBB 00000024 08945277 me)		≚ Enclosed	_					
E LESTOT ANSWER		X Authorized to be ab-	B deposit assessment					
			arged to deposit account es and/or overpymts.					
Street Address: 370 Lexingto	n Avenue	Deposit account number	er:					
Suite 2105		02-4743						
City:New_YorkState:NY	ZIP:10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing information	is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.								
Milton J. Wayne	MIKM.V	syve (HN)	October 15, 1997					
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	Date 2					

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	KABUSHIKI KAISHA	TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI	SEISAKUSHO			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1, Toyoda-cho 2-c	chome, Kariya-shi,	Aichi, Japan			
(Title of Invention) Insert date of execution of application, f not oncurrent)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT SWASH PLATE COMPRESSOR WITH IMPROVED SWASH PLATE SUPPORT MEANS relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP 97 / 00163 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on					
	enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be decl- including separate assignments and de- producing evidence.	, including in the preparation and pro- nce, reissue, reexamination, or public to ared in relation to same, such acts to i	able or expedient, for securing, maintaini accution of said application(s) and the iss iss proceeding, and in any litigation or onclude but not be limited to executing all widing sworn testimony, and obtaining are a affixed his/her/their signature(s).	suance of ther legal 1 papers,		
(Signatures)	n masaki Ota	Masaki Ota	September 5, 1997			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	2) The guydaki Thildahaa. (SIGNATURE)	Shigeyuki Hidaka	September 5, 1997			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3) Trisahoger Mobagashi (SIGNATURE)	Hisakazu Kobayash	i September 5, 1997			
	(SIGNATIONE)	(111 to twosting)	(DATE)			
	" Touchi (Stradomi	Youichi Okadome	September 5, 1997			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7 (SKINATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

PATENT

REEL: 9265 FRAME: 0232